GLOBAL

LP 1646 - 33 - XLH
PARTS BOOK



H>* (Parts book)
15 FH i BH

1. ML2&fa /> (Brief Introduction)

2. FERARINK ( Specification )

3. %3 (Assembling)

4. ek 7% (Adjustment of belt tension)

b. i B2 3 (Assembling for belt cover)

6. Nl (Oiling )

7. WA 3E (Assembling for the needle)

8. R M ZF L 71 (Threading for the buttom thread)
9. 4T 5JF2% (lights and switchs)

10. £¢)&%k ( Thread wrapping)

11. %2k (Threading)

12. R KERET ( Ajustment of stitch length)
13. 265K SIS (Tension adjustment)

14. EJHI#ETF (16. Presser foot lifting)

15. JTEJHE AT (Adjustment for pressure of presser foot)
16. TERRET A %2 (Adjustment for needle base of the hook)
17. e EHE I (Restoration for the safety)

18. /2RI (Adjustment for stitch length)

19. 8 5EMR I R (Relation of needle and hook)
20. #AHI M (Use of buttons)

21. 25— %% (Sewing speed schedule)

22. #&I| LI in) J A A ¥R 7Y% (Problem and method)

—_

©O© © 00 0 N =N o O O O = B w W NN

O
— = = =
w N = O O

—_
w

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



H 5% (CATALOGUE)

T 1
1. HM#%E (Frame & miscellaneous cover components) --—-=-—-===-===-—-—-—-—-- 17
o bHhRPkZEEE (Upper shaft & balance components) — --—-=-—-=-—=-—-—-—-—-- 19
3. EFFFEZINL Needle bar rocking components =-—-==—-=-—-—-—s—-——-—-—o—o- 21
4 JEBVEHT K ikl Pressure adjusting & upper feed mechanism components --- 923
5. JERWLH Feedmechanism components — -=—=—-=====-==—-—s—-—-—-—-—mo oo 27
6. CPALffm e 31
7. FiEEWIH Feed base components --—-—-===-——=—-ms—-—sms—o—mo oo 39
8. JZk?% Thread tension components — ===—== == == === e 33
9. HZLHEE Lower thread winder mechanism components --—-=-=-=-===s—s—-—x- 35
10.  THiZEE Hook shaft & lower shaft components — -====-====—=—=—=m=mn—n—o—e 37
11. HaREMEEE Automatic presser lifting mechanism conponents =-—-—-—-—-- 39
12. M5 %EE Air mechanism components — ===—==—==== === oo 40
13. B35 E LML) Automatis back components --—-—-=-=-—-=s—-—sms—-—o—o- 41
14. DLHEHE (ML) DL mechanism components =-—=—=—=======m=msm=mmmom oo oo 49
15. 18K AR Lubrication components —==—=—=====—=m=m=msmm o e oo 43
16. “UEIEHE Tracheal connection graph--—-—-—==-=-—=—-—m-mm e 44
17.  EREBIEA; Gauge components (standard parts) —--—-—-—-—-=s—-—-ms—-—o—e- 45
18. MY HE Belt cover & oil reservoir components --—-—-—-—-—s—-—-—-—-—o- 46

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 FH it A

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1.Brief Introduction

b
=

1. HLEs AN

AR MR = R IE R, 6 3@ v Re it The machine adopts three synchronous
R, XHERLEARE SR, ey, RiINs), %, LW feeding and special feed dog construction to
o KA KRR AL, BTV, L TFahESH L make the grade ability perform well.
B, RIE T iZHL R & A TR Therefore, the strong feeding ability for
heavy duty material can sew smooth, average,
R E R TR, VR, R, g neat and beautiful stitch. It adopts large
B[ 4 1] hook, slider thread taking—up, upper and

lower axis synchronous belt transmission, so
that it make sure low noisy in high speed.

The machine is applied in the carseat
mats, sofa, leather bags, tents and so on.

2. EBEH AR 2. Specification
3 N Y JE KL Appilication heavy duty
eI E 800s. p. m Max sewing speed 800spm
KR JE 12mm Max sitich length 12mm
EHFFATRE 38mm Needle bar stroke 38mm
- 228R27 (Nm160~Nm250) 228R27 (Nm160~Nm250)
NN paae T ZR A (3D . . by 0il line (manual
E— . — Lubrication .
X FH AR H B KR 0iling)
JE R F5h9mm, 4% 16mm Hook Self-lubricating hook
FL B AL T50W HLEN AL ZE 750 ] Manual 9mm
Presser foot height
Knee control 16mm
Motor power 750W

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. %% (ED l

D) Bl B BCER A M. HLTEHE B AR I 2 2
RIATQIEM E A O HLeii R BROE E 2 G
k.
2) £ F) 22 2
P8 AR 22 ¥ R i A AR O & B 4k .

3. Assembling (Picture 1)

1)Assembling for connector of machine head and
table, machine head rubber mats, and so on.
Connect the screw 2 to the hookbase 1, and the
rubber mat 2 fix on the table.

2)Assembling for oil tray

Fix the oil tray 3 on the table as the showwing
position by eight wood screws.

4, J kA e (L) 2

T4k

VAR R Gk T, AR A SIA M B, 9. 8N TS
A B e ], A KA BB S DA 1 5mm o

R EATSGOCHI IR, WA SIS LR R R

1To

4. Adjustment of belt tension

To adjust the belt tension, please move the
motor height, and use the pressing power 9. 8N
to press at the middle of the belt, then the
looseness amount would be 15mm.

remark: turn off the power before adjustment
and make sure the motor is stopped before
turning

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. J E s (L) 3

D BB B SO FT BIHLL FRET FL E. {?
2) MEEIRLQOM R Ch) O%RFk F. <2

3) R R () OB HE () OfJTEAB
4) HEERL@O R E 4 LR () @

R RECTERERY, TEHRIA B AN RES i K A

5. Assembling for belt cover

1)Wrest the belt cover brace 6 to the screw
hole of the machine head.

2)Use the fixing screw 2 and 5 to fix the belt
cover (right) lon the machine head.

3)Put the belt cover (left) 3 on the AB part of
belt cover (right) 1.

4)Fix the screw 4,5 and 6 to the belt cover
(left) 3.

Remark: when finishing assembling, please
confirm the belt cover can not touch the belt
and main wheel.

6. Jinih

(L L CLE4)

1) 7 TR IRAT

2) FE R

3) B HAEFT L TR I AL & & ()75
4) % ARG

5) FFRIRAT.

6.0iling

1) oiling for the front of machine head.
(Picture 4)

A. Wreast the cover screw.

B. Remove the cover .
C.0iling properly as the direction everyday.

D. Close the cover.
E.Wrest and tight the screw.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(2) . BHLE Ik CILIEI5)

1) BRI S F 7 AR AL N & 3

2) HIIE T HT BRI 6] A I, B ERT Sk a1
FRALITMAN, S E NI, 1A AR A
i

3D CO A A0 et v WL 00 £L.

2) 0iling for machine head (Picture 5)

A. Oiling properly as the direction everyday.

B. For first running or non-use for long time,
please add the oil as the direction and remove
the cover 2 to add proper oil on each felt and
oil line.

C.C is oil superinduce and suface observation
oil box

7B (AT

D ¥ Eahke, AT BRI E R

2) FTRAHLETEE IR 2O, iEA ML @K A
VRN S ERER

3) JEHUEH 8 2 iz HL 1

4 FTENE RO,

7.Assembling for the needle (Picture 7)

1)Run the main wheel and 1ift the needle bar to
the highest position

2)Loose the needle screw 1, and make the right
side long slot of needle 2 direct at the left
side, opposite end.

3)Put the needle in it.

4)wrest the needle and fix the screw 1.

8. IR 7 &k Irik (JLIK8)

D RO, B,

2) BN, IEGHUEA RS, SRR TR

3) LM F LMD, FNTEHON T e S
%%, G FIRL TR IR

4) PREZ S5, ARSIk JT 17 ek .

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. Threading for the buttom thread (Picture 8)

1)Pull the plectrum 1 of hook, and take out the
bobbin.

2) When putting inside, insert correctly into
the hook shaft, and put down the plectrum.

3)Inlay the thread to the threading slot 2, and
put through the part 3, then pull into the
tension spring

4)Pull the buttom thread and the bobbin should
be run as the direction in the picture.

9. 4T HIFR (KD

FEAHESIT RBEOFEHIAT HIIT 5 %

9.Lights and switches

Push the switch on and off

10. ZeJEsk (K10

D #O~CWINF 7L, RiaEEHLLMN N LKL
INTTEIR, B SKIETETT R,

2) B ERES, ISR FTA,

3) FrAAE e iRETB, AR B R RS B8 0% A A
SOEA=

4) GREAWIT, AT BNEEE R I asCIAT NS,
SEMRETDIE E

5) GHR)E, &R, BTk, RHLE,
SRIGHA N P EINTIOUI, BEkIEETT T .

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10. Thread wrapping (Picture 10)

1) Threading in the sequence frim 1 to 3, and
circle around the bobbin.

2)Put down the bobbin winder A.
3)Loose the screw B, asjust the plate to the
80% position.

4)When it’s leaning, move the thread guide C
and adjust in the front and back, then fix the
screw D again.

5)Finish wrapping and remove the bobbin
winder, it wwill stop automatically.

1152 (ELD

T2 7R I 7 2 BV AT

11. Threading(Picture 11)

Threading as the sequence in the picture

12. 2R K ERGETT (LRI

FEEAT T RO R L H ), AR RS R0
UEAERIE

A N % T IR T ORI AT T hafEgE, BOTIRE IEH
47,

12. Ajustment of stitch length (12)

Turn the feeding adjustment tray 1 to left
(right) side, make the mark on the necessary
No.

Press down the bartacking handle 2 to start
reverse sewing. when loose it, you can finish
normal sewing.

From the library of Superior Sewing MaChine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



13. &5k SR

1) RZksk JrT CILE13)
IR e 7 ) B sh £k 5k TR R, 2Rk J1 AR,
T 5 1 i Bk 178 55 .

2) JRLIK AR COLE14D
IR} e 7 ) B sh 2k 5K FTIRAT @), R 2R 5K 7148 5
W b7 I Bk 178 55

13. Tension adjustment

1) Upper Tension adjustment (Picture 13).

Turn the tension nut 1 at clockwise
direction, the upper tension will stronger: at
the anticlockwise direction, the tension will
weaker.

2) Bottom tension adjustment (Picture 14)

Turn the tension screw 2 at the clockwise
direction, the bottom tension will be stronger;
at the anticlockwise direction, the tension
will be weaker.

14, EBEFA CILELS)

D ARER7E BT A B AT IR, 846 AR T O
TR, B ES9mmfE 5 Lk

2) FREEBI, BT EMIRT, RIR R AL E .

14. Presser foot lifting (Picture 15)

1. Keep the presser foot at the lifting pisition
and 1ift up the bar 1 at the direction in the
picture, then the presser foot would lift up
9mm and stop.

2. When put down the presser foot, then let the
presser handle down. It would return the
original position.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



15. [ERIE /7RG (LEL6)

1) U &t s e AL 5 RAT Ok A8 0, W B4 5l
JEAA255 . T 1T R A E IR R @,

2) TOHEMIE S WU BT S R A TR ET O 15 /178
S, W ETEEBIE AR . AT EITRE SR, U
VR TS s D s 7 SE A T

15. Adjustment for pressure of presser foot
(Picturel6)

A. Turn the screw 3 at right side, the pressure
would be stronger, turn left would be weaker.
After adjusting, tight the fixing nut 4.

B.Fine tune: Turn the screw 2 at right side, the
pressure would be stronger, turn left would be
weaker. tight the fixing nutl

16. FEARE FERG R (LIRILT)

T R JE, VETAET RO E . FRAEOL B, fE
RETEQTEINE OME, BHLE0. 1~0. 2omPIRZS .
WERANIER, 12 iR BT RE AT Y

1) AR ET FEAE NS i, HERR 22 T3 2 BEAR BT 32 (1Y
GNP

2) JREMEt EAE AN dhiw,  FEAR 22 7] 4 B e AR A
.

16. Adjustment for needle base of the hook
(Picture 17)

After changing the hook, please the position
of the needle base. When in the standard
position, needle base 2 touch the side of
needle, near the needle about 0.1-0.2mm. If it’s
not correct, please make the needle base to
curve and adjust.

1)Needle base is curve inside, insert the
screwdriver into the outside of needle base.

2)Needle base is curve outside, insert the
screwdriver into the inner side of needle base.

\

01-& 2mm

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



17. ZBERNEN (EL8) 18

gt b, WSR A AR SE RN KA 7y, 4 Bl C)
JAal. XS B R RR AR, kBRI
Ja, SRR R A, FEAT B AL

D) %Nk ERHZEO, AR 8%,
2) WrE| “mgwx” WEEZjE, ALK

EE: ERUa TR TR, g R R

17. Restoration for the safety
device (Picturel8)

During the sewing, the safety device will start
when the hook get over pressure. Then the
moving wheel hook will not work. After opening
the safety device, please exclude the broken
reasons and do the restoration.

1)Press down the button 1 of the machine head,
and reverse the main wheel.

2) After the voice, restoration would be
finished.

Remark: Turn the wheel by hand while finish, to
make sure button 1 to be restoration.

18. /£ (19D

D [AIEHT5 RS Eshie, B 2mORIE R R
He
2) [AFERTT AN, AR IS O TR FHR @
A .

3 Irh AR EEIRLO), PR T SR 5T
5 P AZZ 18] f 8] Bt i %8 90, 1~0. 3mm.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



18. Adjustment for stitch length (Picture 19)

1) Turm the main wheel at the normal direction,
move the hook guide 1 to the last position.

2) Turn 2 at the direction in the picture, let
the stopping part 3 touch the needl slot.

3)Loose the screw 5, adjust the distance to be
0.1-0. 3mm between hook guide and bobbin case
part A.

19. #t SRRk R (LE20)

1) e BRI e 14 20,
2) ¥eshFEzhke, MBI &N 5 ET12. 3mm)a, I7AREHAT

PkiB 22O, EHE@MEFL Fim BRI @R FE B B 20
A1, 5mm, ARG EITFE. 2

3) EEEENR, HETKE LT 2 L 7h2. 3o, ERRR o o 3
ORBLEF@ T DRI —FL, S B2 MBS _
T EBLD. } /\

4) TERRROFMIET @ LA T E, e | J '
Wi G W EEIZ20©), EABNERME . EIRRRM 1.5mm +lba—0.05.0 1mm
HUEF 18] BRIH % 40. 05~0. 1lmm, SRJ5I7Z[H 246 —

5) frkae ke CR) WEEIRLG, LAk

R, BRIV ORI LIREERN B, REITER
[ E MR 2©), T2 E IR LZ @ T K R — IR 22 0 e T
I3, RIRITER.

19. Relation of needle and hook (Picture 20)

1) Adjusst the stitch length adjusting dial to
be 0.

2) Turn the main wheel, 1ift up 2.3mm from the
lowest position of needle bar.Loose the needle
bar connector screw 1, adjust the distance to
be 1.5mm between the end of needle 2 hole to
the end of hook 3, then tight it

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20

3) Turn the main wheel, 1ift up 2.3mm from the /
lowest position of the needle bar. Keep the _
hook end 3 and the center of needle 2 to be 0

accordance, then tight two screw 4 of the 0 -

1R
L

4)When the hook end 3 and the center of needle 1 Lﬁmm—("
2 in the accordance position, loose the screw 6
of the hook shaft, move the shaft at left or
right side, make the distance to be 0.05-

0. Imm, and tight that screw 6.

F0.050.1mm

5)Loose two screws 5 of the wheel gear (big),
move it at left and right side. Keep the hook
end 3 and the center of needle 2 to be
accordance, then tight screw 5. Fix the first
screw of the two screws 5, and align on the
flat part of the bottom shaft, then tight it

20. FEIRE A (21D

O—— 13128 T 46, @——1712%141; ®--DL;
@Mt Gk, ©F5.

D) HEMHEOQO@O®%H, Al LihThbE;

2) KIAEO@B@E© 1kt T xf R — M2, BB
AEAT IR, FA T, WCHAH O 2L B AR B

20.Use of buttons (Picture 21)

1) Key function: @O: Reverse suture; ®@:
Reverse closing; @®: DL:; @: Fill needle; ®:
Second loose line; ®: Middle separation

-
=

2) long press one button at A the Q@B@DB®)
button under the corresponding button, until
the B lights flashing, let go, C become the key
of the shortcut button.

From the library of Superior Sewing Maéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



TELLTE TH R
~2mn 800rpm
2~3mm 800rpm
3~5mm 500rpm

5~6. bmm 500rpm
MRPEAF SR s i id, A e E .

21. Sewing speed schedule

alternation amount speed

~2mm 800rpm

2~3mm 800rpm

3~5mm 500rpm

5~6. 5mm 500rpm

The highest sewing speed is set in different condition, please

do not over the setting.

22. GEH rh I A ) % A B g 7

WE iR A VOBLUYTRTR
O, R, Fema, EHUeR W B e 5 (AR AT BE R S I Ie,  FH 2k ) BkEr
AR AR ) TR PN B[] 5 VI 8 o
@ b2k 773t 5 5 P 2Rk 7.
1. W&k ONET 5 HERR I AR ; Z| QLSRRI KR) .
(Hi 5T - 2R5R EE5 | DN S b i &b R (SR .
~mm) ® gk 771t 55, WA Eekik gy,
Okt 5m, Bk, IRIGPRLR L, KRBl &
Ot 5 et [F) 0 i PRl 12 ; Z| Q2L H5RRIKCR) .
Ot 5 et [P el 18, Z QLA H5REIRR) .
2. Bk @ HE M E 7733 55 75 s R T i 22
@ FL ity FHTEAR I 1 8] BRAS IE 5 Z L 5B IIRER)
@OHLE 5 AN R — 5 HINLE .
OB FEIILRTK T3 T 38A 7 IR L ZM (10, K& FLTTE) .
@LIE N TAGE; FHANRD ARFT BE Bl 8 ) 8
3. BEAR OREATEB; FEHAR S BER o
DLk 113 55 TR 5K 77
O H5T AL P TR IR LR Gk TK /T
CLESIGE B HRALET o

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




22.Problem and method

Situation

Reason

Method

1) thread broken

(left 2-3mm at the back of
material)

1) There is scar from thread way,
needle end, hook end and the
hook inside circle.

2)Upper thread tension is
strong.
3)Needle touch the hook end

4)0il amount of hook is small.

5)Upper thread tension is too
weak.

6) Taking—up spring is too
strong, the movement amount is
too small.

7T)Needle and hook run at the
same time are too fast or too
slow.

1)Use the emery paper to deal with
scar.Use the files to deal with the
inside circle of hook.

2)Make the upper thread weaker.

3)Please check No.22 the relation
between needle and hook

4)Adjust the oil amount (as per
No.7 oiling).

5) Increase the upper thread tension
6)Make the taking—up spring weaker,
enlarge the movement amount.

7)As per No.22 the relation between
needle and hook.

2) thread jumping

1)Needle and hook run at the
same time are too fast or too
slow.

2) The pressure of presser foot
is too weak.

3) the distance between needle
hole and hook end is not
correct.

4)Neeld type is not correct

1) As per No.22 the relation
between needle and hook.

2)Tight the presser foot adjusting
screw.

3)As per No.22 the relation between
needle and hook.

4) Change another large needle.

3) tight thread

1)The tension spring of bobbin
case have no threading.

2)Processing of thread way is
not good.

3)The bobbin can not slide .
4)Bottom thread is too weak.
5)Bottom thread is too strong
6)Needle end damage

1)The tension spring of bobbin case
have no threading.

2)Processing of thread way is not
good.

3)The bobbin can not slide
4)Bottom thread is too weak
5)Bottom thread is too strong
6)Needle end damage.

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



LT

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1. 4PEELEZ (FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



55 Y g S EE S R A
1 40016798 FACE PLATE ASM. THIHR 1
2 SS4111215SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 B24T11/64-40 L=12 2
3 20182 POSSING PLATE T4 1
4 21331301 TOP COVER B Tl 1
5 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #24711/64-40 L=8 6
6 SS2090610TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 B R ET 4
7 SS4150915SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 AT 1
8 TA0750704R0 RUBBER PLUG ES 2
9 TA1050504R0 RUBBER PLUG ES 1
10 020181 CAP P& 2
11 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #24711/64-40 L=8 4
12 SS6091022TP SCREW BT SRR AL AR R AT 2
13 21332002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B H i BRBE 1
14 SS4110815SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #24711/64-40 L=8 5
15 TA1100604R0 PLUG i % 1
16 21331608 BALANCE COVER K 1
17 SS7150910TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 #24715/64-28 L=9 1
18 TA2100904R0 RUBBER PLUG iz 1
19 TA1250504R0 RUBBER PLUG ES 1
20 22602601 BED SCREW STUD JERAR SCHE IR ET 2
21 22619100 CAP ES 1
22 17912106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 2R AR 1
23 B1132521000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING  JEHa#s 1
24 SD0380551SL HINGE SCREW D=3.80 H=5.5 BBEIZ4ATD=3. 80 H=5.5 1
25 10201200 RUBBER PLUG EES 1
26 020186 Lighting assembly FE R 24 1
33 21361407 BED SUPPORT PLATE JERAR SCHER 1
34 SS6151210SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 JEAR SR IRET 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2. i APk E (Upper shaft & balance components)

12
d
ARG |

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 U RS AR D€ B
1 020267 UPPER SHAFT i 1
2 21333000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL A 1
3 B1905057000A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PR AT 1
4 B1906051000  TAKE-UP LEVER PIN PR AT 1
5 B1907057000  THRUST PIN PR AT B 1
6 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PRAAT B RET 1
7 21339106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD EFAT #h AR AT 1
8 €Q202000000  OIL WICK Tz 0. 45
9 €Q202000000  OIL WICK 2k 0.03
10 B1210051000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN EHAT AR Y 1
11 €Q202000000  0IL WICK MHES? 1
12 21332606 COUNTER WEIGHT 1R Hh AR 1
13 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 EFAT AR B 24T 2
14 SM8080812TP  SCREW M8X8 IRAET 2
15 21339502 UPPER FEED CAM (3.5) b aE A O B 1
16 SS8660810TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PO S BB ET 2
17 21333109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL Hh R E 1
18 €Q202000000  OIL WICK MiES7 0.15
19 SS8150710TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 TR R SR IRET 3
20 40019905 TRIANGUAR CAM A BB E 1
21 SS8660612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 B24T1/4-40L=6 1
22 SS7120760SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 T Bl A 7 ] R ET 2
23 22604904 UPPER SPROCKET P 2 g 1
24 SS6661110SP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 Bl [ e S KR AT 2
25 40038694 TIMING BELT A 2 7y 1
26 B1203512000  BUSHING REAR Bk 1
27 21402300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK R E 1
28 SM8060602TP  SCREW M6X6 b A MR AT 2
29 21387907 ADJUSTING PIN (1.2) (N5 Lo 1
30 LS8116 SCREW 8X16 IRET 2
31 21387501 LOWER SPROCKET NHFD R 1
32 B1214019000  SPROCKET RING ENGE G2 1
33 SS8661030SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 T b RO EE AT (2)
34 SB120000200  BEARING 20X42 Bk 1
35 B1312563000A  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON 4l 1
36 RE0500000K0  E-RING VAR mEETiE] 1
37 B1639051000  SPRING FiA 1
38 B1313055000  SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE o5 21 1
39 21333703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC A R4 1
40 SS8150710TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TR R 3 SCKRIRET 2
41 40038700 THRUST COLLAR ASM. b R O R A 1
42 40038702 THRUST COLLAR T Bl Al GO R (1)
43 030288 FLYWHEEL F#p 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Mehine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. 51 #F#Es3E E (Needle bar rocking)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 U Ymid RS JEL AT AR o
1 23002009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BT 22 1
2 21405204 HINGE STUD B AT SR A i B 1
3 22814909 FELT BT 22 i B 1
4 B1437051000 OTL WICK RETAINER BT TR B A H 28 e 2 1
5 $S8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 ELAT 2R B IR ET 1
6 22814909 FELT THIES 1
7 21451406 NEEDLE BAR EHFF 1
8 B1411057000 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER El A2k 1
9 SS7090910SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 B AT IRET 1
10 €Q202000000 0TL WICK JH 0. 04
11 LS3A6 SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AT 1
12 €Q202000000 0IL WICK PN 0. 05
13 MC372001600 NEEDLE SY3355 160 WL&F SY3355 160 2
14 41438007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE By R i 1
15 SS7110910TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Bl e AR M AT 2
16 21388400 ROCKING BASE GUIDE R 1
17 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 FAMIRET 2
18 21338603A ROCKING BASE GUIDE (B) A 2R R A AR 1
19 SS6091022TP SCREW B AT SR PR AR MR ET 2
20 21338801 ROCKING FRONT ARM ELAEFE S A 1
21 SM8080812TP SCREW B AT AR RET 2
22 21338900 ROCKING SHAFT ARAEESL 1
23 B1414232000 SQUARE BLOCK ORARESINEEEN 1
24 B1410771000 STUD AW EEININE L 1
25 21339304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL AT A e e 1
26 40027746 BUSHING REAR AN EESNIENERIES 1
27 21339056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. A sh GEAm) i 1
28 21339007 ROCKING REAR ARM EIAFA23) (A1) 1A 1
29 $S6152440SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=23.5 A58 GEAm) MIARIEET -1
30 21347406 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT ELATFERD GEAD) tARMES 1
31 EA9500B0000 CABLE BAND RS 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Mcéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4. FiEBIFLM (Pressure adjusting & upper feed mechanism )

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B ] R LR A HE

1 21340401 UPPER FEED SHAFT kA 1
2 21340500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM 3 Al AR 1
3 SS8660612TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 2 A o A S KB ET 2
4 21341904 FRONT METAL kA E 1
5 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL FEmMAHE 1
6 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. [ idAi%h ' Bl 4H 1 1
7 22904106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR kA K -1
8 SS8660610TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=6 2 A A K B R AT 2
9 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 B R IRET 1
10 TA0750704R0  RUBBER PLUG e 1
11 40033027 UPPER FEED LINK ASM. R AT A A 1
12 40033026 UPPER FEED LINK R RLEM -1
13 21347109 FELT R AT I R -1
14 EA9500B0000  CLIP CV-70S IEWASE S -2
15 SS8150710SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 B2ET 1
16 SD0640701SP SCREW 0 s I Hs T 1
17 B1414555000  SLIDE BLOCK 6 5 e B 2
18 WP0501046SC ~ WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 6 1 e L 1
19 40033029 TRIANGULAR LEVER ASM. TR 1
20 SS7110510SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 Bl i i ST 1
21 €Q202000000  OIL WICK TS 0.02
22 10509701 FELT TR /N RS 1
23 B1456053000L WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK I ER /% 1
24 40033033 WALKING BAR A W AT 1
25 B14670530A0  WALKING BAR ASM. PN S A 1
26 B1468053000  WALKING BAR SPRING Py i 1
27 SS6151780SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 N AT IRET 1
28 21406509 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE 6 55 S5 1
29 26225201 ROLLER 0 ST 2

30 SS6151920SP  SCREW 15/64—28 1=19. 0 16 5 S EUEET () 1
31 SM6040800SP ~ SCREW M4 L=8 T o< R MRET 2
32 SS7150740SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 B2ET 1
33 21006408 ADJUST SCREW A A T R BEAT 1
34 B1510155000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING A -aRHESS 1
35 21339700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE IR 1
36 020497 SCREW M2. 516 B2ET 2
37 SS4110815SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 B2ET 2
38 40018340 SCREW B2ET 2
39 B1501241H00  PRESSER BAR & A 1
40 40039265 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM. JE ST I SL AT 1
41 40039266 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A J& EAT e sk 1
42 SS7110910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 JR AT e Sk g AT 1
43 22907604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT i JEH21E 1
44 B1502246000  PRESSER SPRING VEliS 1
45 SD0800481SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 JE AT I Sk PR AT 2 T 1
46 NS6680320SP  NUT 9/32-28 SN 1
47 B1462053000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING J& AT e Sk g 1
48 21406103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER i EER 1
49 21406608 GUIDE PLATE SPACER R R R ET 1
50 21340302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) i A2 5 45 - h A 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Méchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4. FiEBIFLM (Pressure adjusting & upper feed mechanism )

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



75 Ui FHS LT o AR B
51 21006002 ADJUST SPRING B R 3
52 SM6052002TP  SCREW M5 L=20 JE RS B BTt A I KR T 1
53 21006507 ADJUST SCREW B A R /N 1
54 NS6110530SP  NUT 11/64-40 12H£E11/64-40 1
55 40072709 SPRING SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. & S4F 1
56 SM8050602TP  SCREW M5 L=6 WRET 2
57 10774354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASM. T RS 5 $R T 1R 7 A LA (1
58 40024852A VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. PRi#EFI<4H 4 (1045MM) 1
59 020494 VERTICAL DETECTOR SWITCH ASM. JF3¢ s 1
60 10715100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAFT BUSHING  FEJHIEY "% 5 & 1
61 10715001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM FEBIAE B 3 TF R 5 1
62 10715704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN JE BHIAZ B 2 TH R 5 45 1k 3 4 1
63 B152652700G  SPRING JEAZ B PR RS E 1
64 SS6110630TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 JERHAZ B FE TR S IRET 1
65 21341607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM R AT s 1 T A 1
66 10715308 PIN TR AT B B A T AT A 1
67 SM6051402TP  SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14 JE BEIAZ B HE TR T Al AR IR ET 1
68 21341508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT JERHIAZ B FE Tl 1
69 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL R &R T e 1
70 10714202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT JEAE 5 AR B A 1
71 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B AR 1
72 SM1050801SR  SCREW M5 L=8 IR ) ST AR ET 1
73 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT  Z&zhhAwdh 1
74 SS4110815SP  SCREW FURRIRET 2
75 10713501 SPRING HOOK A 7 35 S AR 2
76 10716504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING IR TEA- 1
77 B3416552000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW FNOE R R 2
78 RE0500000K0  E-RING VANEEE 2
79 21339809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK R BR AL EE AR 1
80 SS7110830SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 T IE R PR A AR MR AT 1
81 10713766 ECCENTRIC ROD (SET) JREAE B F T EAT 1
82 SS8660810TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 P Co e IRET 2
83 10713808 CONNECTTON LINK PIN B JE RS B R K AT A 1
84 10714509 CONNECTION LINK B AR R IEAT 2
85 10714608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN % i 48y 2
86 SM8050602TP  SCREW M5 L=6 24T 2
87 21340005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) JR RS B $R T AR IEAT 1
88 21048707A HINGE SCREW & A B SR T A AT IR ET 1
89 REO800000KO ~ E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) JE BHIAZ B $E T A AT 4 P 1

From the library of Superior Sewing M&Chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. %404 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



F5 W gmig RS E e HH SRR s
1 21337001 BACKWARD FEED LEVER B (EESE Y 1
2 21337100 BACKWARD FEED PRESSER PLATE (BSR4 1
3 SS7110710SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PEAT11/64-40 L=7 3
4 21352901 BACKWARD FEED LINK FULCRUM g 1
5 WP0612056SD  WASHER 6. 1X18. 5X2 T 1
6 WS0610002KP  SPRING WASHER U 1
7 SS6153012TP  SCREW 15/64-28 B2ET 1
8 40039454 CHANGE BASE R 58P FAE BN 1
9 D2461481C00  CONNECTING PIN {8 58P0 F-AL BN RS 1
10 26023200 FEED CAM ROLL BT 1
11 KHZ4 E-RING 4 S 1
12 SS6090910SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 B2ET 2
13 SS7120710SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 B2ET 2
14 10120004 SPRING SUSPENSION i FEWRET 1
15 13789201 TENSTON SPRING A 1
16 11272614 FEED SPRING HOOK A ¢ ¥d 1
17 PD6 WASHER VP 1
18 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER [l 1
19 SS7112420SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=24 B2ET 1
20 SS6121210SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 B2ET 1
21 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. Il b HE K B A A 2
22 22904106 FEED LEVER SUPPORT kR R -1
23 SS8660610TP  FEED LEVER BASE B24T1/4-40L=6 -2
24 40039307 SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6.8 AR IEF 1
25 SD0900701TP  HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 BEETD=9 H=7 1
26 NS6680320SP  WASHER 6. 5X11X1 BERE 9/32-28 1
27 21407309 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK W G910 2
28 SS8150822TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 124T15/64-28 1.=8 2
29 21364104 FEED ROCKER BRI 1
30 SS7111410TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=14 PE4T11/64-401L=14 2
31 21337902 ECCENTRIC PIN I | 1
32 SS7090910TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=8.5 B2ET 2
33 21337308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD IE R AT AT 1
34 SD0800402TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 24T D=8 H=4 1
35 40038901 SPRING B L 1
36 21338009 SPRING HOOK R 1
37 SS6111610SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 U ENRET 2
38 23056104 FEED REGULATOR (P=12) IE R T ERA 1
39 020573 FEED ROCK SHAFT IERLEE Hh 1
40 SM6061802TP  SCREW M6 L=18 PEETM6 =18 1
41 23056203A FEED DIAL (C) B R ZI A 1
42 21430400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT by SR Y 1
43 SS6121860SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 124T3/16-28L=18 1
44 22911804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW IR T 2 MRET L=54. 2 1
45 R0092270200  RUBBER RING ¥ 5 P 1
46 22912000 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1EZ4H 1
47 22912109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING IRRF T 2R A R 1
48 21336656 FEED LINK ASM. IERLEAT A 1
49 21336607 FEED LINK IERHEAT -1
50 40009103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN NEE -1

From the library of Superior Sewing Méchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. %404 (FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

From the library of Superior Sewing Mdchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Py Uil SRS FLA R AR HE

51 Q202000000  OIL WICK MHES? -0. 04
52 SM8050612TP  SCREW M5X6 B2ET -1
53 40011400 FEED ROD (C) IERLEMA CFHZERD 1
54 21338207 FEED LINK PIN IERHEFTEY 1
55 SD1000801SH  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 PE4TD=10 H=8 1
56 21336409 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT B ACipES SSe i 1
57 21378203 FEED ROCK SHAFT HINGE SCREW 15D IR E AR IEFT B EEE 1
58 WP0650876SD  WASHER 6. 5X13X0. 8 gl 1
59 NS6150310SP  NUT 15/64-28 W2IE15/64-28 1
60 21387402 FELT JHI 1
61 RE0900000K0O ~ E-RING 9 T $41E 9 1
62 CS1201010SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 1EHES B ZH4D=12 W=10 1
63 CS1201011SH  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=10 1EHE X ED=12 W=10 -1
64 SS8660610TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1.=6 P24 1/4-40L=6 -2
65 SD0800402TP ~ HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4 24T D=8 H=4 1
66 NS6150430SP  NUT 15/64-28 W2 RE 1
67 SS7110710SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PEET11/64-40 1L=7 1
68 40038712 FELT HOLDER B8 A 1
69 SS7110910TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 B24T11/64-40 1=8.5 4
70 21407408 FITTING PLATE IERHA T AR 1
71 21407200 FEED ADJUSTING BASE BRI A AR 1
72 40038711 FEED ADJUSTING BASE B IR A 1
73 SS6110630TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 o472 1
74 21337803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT by SR Y 1
75 21378302 FEED SHAFT METAL IERHE 2
76 SS8151150TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 1247 15/64-281=10. 5 1
77 B3025141H00A CONNECTING ARM 1555 DR ) A 1
78 SS8150710TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 TR R SR IRET 1
79 010561 BOTTON A 1
80 010562 SPRING A 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. CPZH A}

F5 U mEERE FEBIR AR H=
1 SPL4-M5 Pipe joint BT EEEL 1
2 1760CP03 Cylinder clamp SELSAFAT 1
3 LS6A10 SCREW A7~ A BSR4 1
4 QG16B30A Cylinder fiH BB 1
5 LM6 NUT i 1
6 1760XLCP02 Positioning parts TERLT] 1
7 1760XLCPO1 Seat JEEE 1
8 LS6A16 SCREW A AR SLIE 22 1
9 040543 SCREW $2£T15/64-28T L=11 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



AR

e L

F5 Wl wEEHS HAFR 5=
1 40038859 FEED BAR ASM. FHaE 1
2 40038968 FELT (D) TR -1
3 23200801 VERTICAL FEED LINK FEERF -1
4 SS6090612TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B2AT -1
5 23200900 VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT A I m AT O -1
6 SM8050502TP  SCREW M5 L=5 BEET M5L=5 -1
7 23056005 FEED BASE Fhe -1
8 40039257 FEED LEVER 1547 7 B 72 AT -1
9 40039015 FEED LEVER SCREW 1A AT R 22 -1
10 23009509 FEED LEVER SHAFT 1B R 22 -1
11 KHZ6 C-RING & -1
12 13516703 SLIDE BLOCK B B -1
13 SS7090710SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6. 8 BEAT 4
14 40017317 FEED LEVER SUPPORT EfIHR 2
15 40038709 FELT A TS -1
16 40038967 FELT (C) THES -1
17 EA9500B0100  CABLE BAND & -6
18 NS6150310SP  NUT 15/64-28 BEME15/64-28 -1
19 B1604012000A  FEED BAR SHAFT 1B} EE R 1
20 REO500711KP  SNAP RING 5 pANSEE] 1
21 €Q202000000  OIL WICK THZR 0.14
22 LS6A16 SCREW M6 L=16 AETZEEIRET 4
23 PD6 WASHER 6. 1X11X2 A 4
24 031049 FEED LEVER BASE thEE (CWED) 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Mathine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. N #) (Thread tension components)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



75 Ui Ght Jr 5 AR o S A4 B HE
1 020840 THREAD TENSION ASM. S 2 2% 2H A 1
2 020841A THREAD POST BASE COMPL. JEEHR 1
3 020841B Cylinder block S FLAK 4
4 020841C Cylinder thimble SELTR 4
5 020841D Passing plate AT 2
6 020841E Fixed block Iob 284 ] e B 1
7 020841F TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASM Pk&k it £ #t 4 2
8 020841G PAD #H 1
9 020841H PAD /N 1
10 0208411 Torsion spring 3% 2
11 0208417 Torsion spring bracket HEFE 1
12 020841K PAD S 1
13 020841L THREAD TENSION NUT o 2% 1 e B 4
14 02084 1M TENSION SPRING NO. 1 JUESTS5 4
15 020841N BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC  JLMEMR 4
16 0208410 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC itk Je2khi 8
17 020841P TENSION NUT e 4 8 e B 3
18 020841Q TENSTION SPRING Je bk # 3
19 020841R TENSION DISC Je b 3
20 0208418 THREAD TENSION POST B Ko 2R A 3
21 020841T PIN B 1
22 020841U AXIS Hk&e /N 1
23 LS4C10 SCREW STUD B2ET 2
24 .S4C8 SCREW STUD IRET 1
25 L.S4A8 SCREW STUD ohaviikizia 33l 8

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9. A E (Lower thread winder mechanism component)
- 31

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



g B RS A

LA R

LA R

s

1 40126355 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. Gerk asH A 1
2 26260109 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. &4k Jik 1
3 26260307 ADJUSTING PLATE BEARING GRLk 2% T ARG 1
4 26260406 CONNECTING ROD GRLRIENT 1
5 40126594 ADJUSTING PLATE SR R Tk 1
6 26260505 STOP MOVING CARD JINTIRS 1
7 40125851 WHEEL SHAPE L2t¥ 1
8 26260802 RING e lic 2
9 26261008 BEARING il 1
10 40126354 BEARING SHAFT K 1
11 26261503 FRICTION RUBBER CIRCLE JBE 52 5 e 1
12 40126550 CENTER BEARING Rl 1
13 40125927 RUBBER MAT iz £ 1
14 40126311 THREAD TRIMMER by 2% 7) 1
15 40151791 HANDLE FHH 1
16 13718507 SPRING A 1
17 RC0560711KP RING S [ 1
18 SM0030601SC SCREW 3%0.5 L=8 GRLL A% [h e iR AT 3
19 SM6040860TP SCREW4*8 BRET 1
20 SM6031202TP SCREW B2ET 2
21 SM8050502TP SCREW BENRET 1
22 WP0450801SP FLAT MAT P 2
23 40126549 SPRING EiIN- 1
24 40125928 POSITIONER TE LA 1
25 40125844 LIMITED CARD FRAZ = 1
26 WS0451040KP SPRING WASHER R 1
27 NS6110310SP TENSION SPRING NO. 1 o 2k e 2 1
28 D3168555H0B BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC SRS TS 2
29 B3214047000 THREAD TENSION POST JURS i 1
30 21378708 THREAD TENSION NUT o 2R 1 TR R 1
31 11072402 SCREW /N e B[] e R ET 2
32 SM8050602TP SCREW M5 L=6 WG HE (1) 25T 2
33 22538706 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASM. JURAFAeR s 1
34 21355706 FITTING BASE JRZR T £ 4n 1
35 D3162555B00 THREAD GUIDE RSN 1
36 NS6110310SP NUT 11/64-40 Tk 2R AR R 1
37 SS6110810TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 Rz A ] 2 AT 3
38 10704807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL R Gt () 1

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



10, TAMRHEMSEEERE ( LOWER SHAFT & ROTATING SPINDLE SEAT COMPONENTS)

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



JF5 U Ymhd S YR H AR o
1 020671 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT T 1
2 21427307 LOWER SHAFT METAL REAR THiEE 1
3 031037 Poking hook TEAR Tk 264 2
4 031036 Support rod ARERT 2
5 B1816512000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LARGE LY NS i 2
6 $S8151150TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 24T 15/64-281=10. 5 2
7 LS3A6 SCREW BRET 2
8 031033 Poking hook bracket TREA) 3 28 2
9 SS8660810TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 P2471/4-40 1=8 4
10 031031 HOOK SHAFT BASE TERR JRE 2
11 SS8150710TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TR R SR IRET 2
12 031045 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL e N E 2
13 031044 HOOK SHAFT MR T 2
14 010560 SCREW1/8 L=6 W2ET 2
15 031039 Cover seat 25 PR 2
16 10112001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A RN 2
17 031042 Rotating shuttle cover TER 5 2
18 40038697 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE ASM. AR A 1
19 40068166 VERTICAL FEED CAD (2. 4) F AT Y % 1
20 SS8660530TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 P R S S RET 6
21 LS6A16 SCREW M6 1=16 avike ) 4
22 WP0612076SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 £ 4
23 031032 SHAFT PR B > 2R 2
24 031034 Dowel pin SEALAH 2
25 031043 coupling i 2
26 1.S5A12 SCREW 5X12 [543 Sk A 7S A 1 22 4
27 031047 METAL R EE (D 2
28 031040 PIN JREAR 5 4 2
29 030146 BLOCK Ak 2
30 031046 METAL R EE () 2
31 LS515 SCREW 5X5 BERET 2
32 010435 NUT R R 2
33 010123 SCREW BRET 2

From the library of Superior Sewing Maghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11, BENIEERZEE GERS) (AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM
COMPONENTS) (OPTIONAL PARTS)

F5 ViRl 4R A= FLAAFR H LA FR =
1 PA400150100 AIR CYLINDER 6 =S HIM8 1
2 LS8A20 SCREW M8 L=20 AL LEIRET 4
3 21356506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW B ERSETESL 1
4 LM8 NUT M8 B2} 1
5 SD0720331SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 6 AR AT LR AT 1
6 21388509 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER A S B6 R AR 1
7 21356803 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER B S BIHE R X 1
8 LS5A10 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 4B ) 2
9 21356704A SHAFT BTG R AREEET 1
10 SPL6-1 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 BEarRE sk 2
11 21356308 CYLINDER STAY (FRONT) RIS A ZAEE (B 1
& 21356407 CYLINDER STAY (REAR) HERS L () 1
13 21356704B SCREW 5/16-T24 B2 R}5,/16-24T 1
14 SS6151210SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 125T 4

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12. 53 E (Air mechanism components)

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e — =

|
{
e
L 16 A

F5  ihBH 4RSS FL AR B2 FR =
1 022228 Air supply system TR ERES 1
2 021701 AIR APPARATUS (B) ASM. R RS 2
3 40038723 Mounting panel AR 3
4 021704 SCREW M6 L=10 B2ET 4
5 AFR2000 FILTER REGULATOR BRI 2
6 SPC8-02 Pipe joint Bl 6
7 021709 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. abNEETHEY 1
8 021709A ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. HEhiEH| RS 1
9 SPY8 Three way connector =iEaEEk 3
10 021710 RECEPTACLE ik <3
11 SPC6-02 Pipe joint sk 3
12 200M-3F Electromagnetic valve seat = EA R IR 1
13 022227 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. Szhi=wlH 1
14 LS4A35 SCREW =y 4
15 LM4 NUT 12 8
16 PD4 Flat washer SR 8
17 BLO1 Long nut XA F it Sk 1
18 PST-01 muffler HE 6
19 BWO1-02 Double end adapter KA Sk 2
20 SK3514000SC SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ARIBET 6
21 PST-02 muffler HE 6
22 LM5 NUT BELE 5
23 PD5 Flat washer SR 8
24 LS4A30 SCREW =S 4
25 BD-02 Plug &3k u
26 SS7110710SP SCREW BEAT 3
27 021649 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. VAV Si-szikizkas 1

40



F5  UiBH  Zmhd A= FLAATR LA FR =
1 40040660 WINDOW PLATE ASM. BleE S EE 1
2 PA320150200 JIG CYLINDER (il -1
3 LAGA16 SCREW M6 L=16 AT ELREET -2
4 PD6 WASHER M6 P -2
5 21348602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW f2l4HEE S EAE50184T -1
6 LM6 NUT M6 RERF -1
7 21348503 FITTING BASE 1B 4& 3k X HE -1
8 SS7151210SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Bl524K R ET -2
9 21348701 BACKWARD FEED LINK BI525TEER -1
10 SD0800352SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 Bl EHEE IR AL BhI8ET -2
11 SPC6-1 HALF UNTON Bk -1
12 PSTO1 MUFFLER HEZS -1
13 HX002950000 WIRE MARK(1) s -1
14 40043357 WINDOW PLATE H PN =R -1
15 21349105 CYLINDER PACKING 77 7R B -1

41



14, DLZEE (DL MECHANISM COMPONENTS)

e R SRS L AAFR LA FR =
1 40040416 OPTIONAL PARTS (DL) DLERS 1
2 40040663 WINDOW PLATE ASM. DLAFIZEE 1
3 SM6044002TP SCREW ket -2
4 21438403 CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW {EHZERARETM6 -1
5 LM8 NUT M8 BER} -1
6 SPL6-1 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 Tk -1
7 SD0600403TP HINGE SCREW BEET -1
8 21437207 WINDOW PLATE F JEE IR -1
9 HX00295000C WIRE MARK (4) SERRL -1
10 PA320200100 JIG CYLINDER AL -1
11 PST-01 MUFFLER HE2 -1
12 21437306 WINDOW PLATE PACKING THER 1
13 40025036 KNEE SWITCH ASM. B RS 1
14 LS5A16 SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 REET -4
15 SS7110710SL SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.0 B2ET —4
16 WP0480856SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4X0. 8 T —4
17 LS5A14 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 REET -2
18 GAKA14040A0 KNEE SWITCH A ASM. WA -1
19 MAT80231T00 DRIVING BAR T002 IREHAT -1
20 MAT80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE RdE B ek -2
21 21438106 STOPPER PLATE B SCEERR 1
22 21438601 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER  &EEZERE 1
23 SS6110610TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 $24711/64-40 L=6.5 2
24 21438502 MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK T 1
25 SD0600454TP SHOULDER SCREW B2ET 1
26 21438205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE E=td 1
27 SK3514000SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 REBET 2

42



15, &5HXZ (LUBRICATION COMPONENTS)

S HEE RTINS LR a2 =
1 40042648 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT ASM. VT 4 1
2 21345707 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT A HLFTIHIEEA -1
3 40042647 ARM ONCE THROUGH FELT JHEB -1
4 21345905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT WIFTHE -1
5 21346358 FELT SUPPORT ASM. TR ST 2R 1
6 21346309 FELT SUPPORT L -1
7 21346507 FEED CHANGE FELT ERNMES -1
8 21346408 FELT HEL -1
9 EA9500B0000 CLIP CV-70S & -2
10 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 BE 4y 1
11 21340708 UPPER FEED OIL BAR PLATE _FiERNER 1
12 SS7110510SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 B2ET 1
13 €Q202000000 0IL WICK THER 0.2
14 21347000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE BT iR 1
15 £Q202000000 0IL WICK 1Bk 0.25
16 21347208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT PR IEE R 1
17 SS3090610SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 B25T 1
18 21346002 FELT B 1
19 22620504 OIL WICK HOLDER JHETEE 1
20 £Q252000000 0IL WICK JHER 0.55
21 BT0500300EA 0IL TUBE HE 0. 17
22 21407507 OTL TANK A JHFEA 1
23 21407606 OIL TANK B JHFEB 1
24 21407705 FELT FE 2
25 SS6111010SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 #24711/64-40 1L=9.5 2
26 €Q202000000 0IL WICK TR 0.15
27 21346101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER MHES ATy 1
28 21346200 MUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT FEIME 1
29 SS7120760SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 TR E e RBET 1
30 SS4110615SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 HEE FERAEET 1
31 B3508512000 OIL FELT HOLDER FEZR[E e 1
32 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 §24711/64-40 L=7 1

43



.~ "HOHSING MOTOR
Reenden

-

\\\., AW
@y /°

SEABI

0-0 -0 0-0 ©-©@ 6-0 6-6 0-0

44



17 $HHR K ERDEE4> (GAUGE COMPONENTS STANDARD PARTS)

F= e Zmid A= TR H AR =
1 1760XLE14H Cover plate iR R 2
2 031051 Needle plate seat EtHR 2
3 031054 Connection block R R iR 2
4 LS4C8 SCREW 4x%8 BEET 8
5 SS6110480SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Ty 1
6 $S6090620SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=6 B2479/64 L=6 2
7 LS6A20 SCREW 6%20 [ L N 7S A g 22 4
8 LS6A16 SCREW 6%16 [FFE L N 7S A g 22 8
9 010131 SCREW 9/64-40 1L=7.5 124579/64 1=7.5 2
10 1760XLE14D Needle plate iR 1
11 031050 Cover plate TetR &35 2
12 031048 Block Hh 2
13 1760E14B PRESSER FOOT AhE 1
14 1760E314A FEED FOOT PR D 1
15 1.S4A8 SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 U2k A ERIEAT 1
16 1760E14E FEED BT 1

45



18, SAZE X IF= (BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS)

FS Uil wmEDRAS FEL TR LR =
1 021837 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. Kim#E 1
g LS5. 95F20. 5 SCREW BEET 1
3 011205 SCREW BEET 2
4 LS4C6 SCREW BEET 4
5 10539906 WOOD SCREW D=2.4 1=16 BRET 8
6 SS7110710SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FuRe 6
7 LS6A12 SCREW BEET 4
8 033040 BELT COVER (RIGHT) R (R 1
9 204LJ907010050  RUBBER PAD bz 2
10 033039 BELT COVER (LEFT) s () 1
11 033037 BAR AT 2
18 033038 CONNECITING PLATE ER 1
13 40038823 BELT COVER (UNDER) PrfrEE 1
14 40017309 BELT COVER LID PP EE A 1
15 40038824 BELT COVER STUD B SRR BT 2
16 021841 0il plug G1/2” THZE 1
17 033034 COACH EQ! 2
18 033035 PLATE B 2
19 SS7110830SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.5 BEET 2
20 154C8 SCREW BEET 2
21 SK3514000SC SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AUBET 4

46



i






